

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37929/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2012
in MCC No. 301/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYAVASAYIK EVAM AUDHYOGIK
SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9797/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 06-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.C.Dhingra, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Praveen Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master